

ROBIN A. LLOYD, SR.
PETER D. LOGUIDICE\*
ROGER W. Lajoie, OF COUNSEL\*\*

\* MASTER OF LAWS IN TAXATION
\*\*MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

June 1, 1998

TELEPHONE: (561) 234-5500

FACSIMILE: (561) 234-5509

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

**700002545117**—3 -06/02/98-01096-001 \*\*\*1750.00 \*\*\*1750.00

Re: The McJunkin Family Limited Partnership

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing is the original Certificate of the McJunkin, Tamily Limited Partnership, as well as the Affidavit as to Contributions and Acknowledgement and Acceptance of Agent of Service of Process. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$1,750.00, representing the filing fee for the partnership the Please acknowledge receipt and filing of same by returning the conclosed copy of the Certificate in the envelope provided.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

700002545117--3 -06/10/38--01052--002 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

Kindest regards.

Very truly yours,

ROBIN A. LLOYD, SR. & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Robin A. Lloyd, Sr.

RAL/cw Enc. Name Availabilit

Document Examiner

Upda\*6i

W. P. Valle



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 3, 1998

ROBIN A. LLOYD, SR. 660 BEACHLAND BLVD., SUITE 201 VERO BEACH, FL 32963

SUBJECT: THE MCJUNKIN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W98000012667

We have received your document for THE MCJUNKIN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and check(s) totaling \$1750.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$35.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE/APPLICATION BASIC FEES

Filing fees \$52.50 minimum - \$1750 maximum Registered Agent Designation \$35

The filing fee is based on the total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners as shown in the affidavit at a rate of \$7 per \$1000. The filing fee for an Application to Register a Foreign Limited Partnership is based on the total amount contributed by the limited partners allocated for the purpose of transacting business in the State of Florida at a rate of \$7 per \$1000.

Certified Copy (15 pages or less, \$1 for each additional	\$52.50	
page after initial 15 pages) Registered Agent/Office Change	\$35	
Name Reservation (120 days nonrenewable)	\$35	±4 CS - 10
Amendment (other than specified)	\$52.50 \$50.50	98 JUN 98 JUN SECRET
Affidavit Decreasing Contributions Affidavit Increasing Contributions	\$52.50	SE I
\$7 per \$1000 on increase only (\$52.50 minimum-\$1750 maximum)		SEE,
Certificate of Status or Fact Cancellation	\$8.75 \$52.50	F STA
Resignation of Registered Agent LP Annual Report	\$87.50	4: 22 TATE ORIDA

\$7 per \$1000 of invested capital
(\$52.50 minimum - \$437.50 maximum)
plus Supplemental Fee of \$138.75
Reinstatement
(\$500 for each year or part thereof the
partnership was revoked plus the delinquent
annual report fees)
If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 798A00031240

98 JUN -9 PM 4: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE

# ROBIN A. LLOYD, SR. & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

#### ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS

660 BEACHLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 201 VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963 TELEPHONE: (561) 234-5500 FACSIMILE: (561) 234-5509

PETER D. LOGUIDICE\*
ROGER W. LaJOIE, OF COUNSEL\*\*

June 8, 1998

\* MASTER OF LAWS IN TAXATION
\*\*MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ROBIN A. LLOYD, SR.

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: The McJunkin Family Limited Partnership Re: Letter Number 798A00031240

#### Gentlemen:

In accordance with your letter of June 3, 1998, enclosed is our check in the amount of \$35.00 representing the Registered Agent Designation fee.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Kindest regards.

Very truly yours,

ROBIN A. LLOYD, SR. & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Robin AV Lloyd, Sr.

RAL/cw Enc. 3 JUN -9 PM 4: 2 CRETARY OF STAT

FILED

THIS CERTIFICATE is executed on May 29, 1998, with respect to the agreement of The McJunkin Family Limited Partnership ("the Partnership").

1. <u>Name and Address</u>. The Partnership's name is The McJunkin Family Limited Partnership and its post office address is:

2150 Indian Creek Blvd. E. Vero Beach, Florida 32966

- 2. <u>Partnership's Business.</u> The Partnership's business is owning, developing, leasing, managing, and selling real estate and the buying and selling of securities. The Partnership may also do all things not otherwise illegal under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 3. <u>Registered Agent.</u> The name and post office address of the Partnership's registered agent is:

Reed L. McJunkin 2150 Indian Creek Blvd. E. Vero Beach, Florida 32966

Reed L. McJunkin and Eleanor F. McJunkin are the sole general partners. They both reside in the State of Florida and have their business address in the State of Florida.

4. Specified Office. The post office address of the office at which its records are kept is:

2150 Indian Creek Blvd. E. Vero Beach, Florida 32966

5. <u>General Partners.</u> The name and post office address of the general partners are:

Reed L. McJunkin 2150 Indian Creek Blvd. E. Vero Beach, Florida 32966

Eleanor F. McJunkin 2150 Indian Creek Blvd. E. Vero Beach, Florida 32966

6. <u>Dissolution</u>. The latest date on which the limited partnership is to be dissolved and its affairs wound up is December 31, 2028.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole general partners have signed and sealed this Certificate, on the day and year first above written.

By:

Reed L. McJunkin, General Partie

By:

Eleanor F. McJunkin, General Par

STATE OF FLORIDA

:ss.

COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of May, 1998, by REED L. McJUNKIN and ELEANOR F. McJUNKIN, who are personally known to me or provided a driver's license as identification.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:



FILED
SECRETARY OF STA

### AFFIDAVIT AS TO CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

98 JUN -9 PM 4: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA

:ss.

COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER:

COME NOW the Affiants, Reed L. McJunkin and Eleanor F. McJunkin, and after being duly sworn state as follows:

The amount of the initial capital contributions to The McJunkin Family Limited Partnership by its Limited Partners are as follows:

Reed L. McJunkin

\$ 1,328,854.50

Eleanor F. McJunkin

\$1,328,854.50

As of this date, it is not anticipated that the above Limited Partners will make additional capital contributions to The McJunkin Family Limited Partnership.

FURTHER THE AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT:

Reed L. McJunki

General Partne

CATCATOR OF MCJI

General Partner

This Affidavit was acknowledged before me by Reed L. McJunkin and Eleanor F. McJunkin to me well known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to and before me that they executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. Said Affiants are personally known to me or provided a driver's license as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 29th day of May, 1998.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT OF SERVICE OF PROCESS

The undersigned, Reed L. McJunkin, with his principal place of business at 2150 Indian Creek Blvd. E., Vero Beach, Florida 32966, hereby acknowledges and accepts the obligations and duties of the registered agent for The McJunkin Family Limited Partnership as provided under the Florida Statutes.

Reed L. McJunkin

Dated: May 29, 1998

:4 Md 6- NNF 8